INV2500-HS SERIES
MANUAL
OPERATING MANUAL
INV2500-HS SERIES
INVERTERS & SHELVES
Manual No. INV-802-5
03/01/05 INV2500HS-Man-RevE

 4 Mechanical Dimensions of INVR2U-HS Shelf .................................. 9
 5 INV2500-HS Inverter Output Waveforms ........................................ 10
 6 INV2500-HS Overload Characteristic .............................................. 12
 7 Connections for ORing Form C Relay Outputs ............................... 12
 8 Inverter Module Pin Connections .................................................... 13
 9 Two 115VAC Shelves in Parallel Using AC Distribution Panel ........ 15
 10 Output Connections for Inverter Shelves ......................................... 15
 11 Operating Two Inverter Shelves in Parallel ...................................... 18
INV2500-HS SERIES
MANUAL
INV2500-HS SERIES INVERTERS & SHELVES
OPERATING MANUAL
1.0  INTRODUCTION
 1.1 This Operating Manual should be read through carefully before installing and operating
the INV2500-HS inverter modules and shelves. See Figure 1.
 1.2 The INV2500-HS is a 2500 volt-ampere, hot-swap, DC to AC inverter module. It con-
verts a nominal 48VDC input into a 115 or 230VAC output at 50 or 60Hz. These mod-
ules are designed to go into a 19-inch, hot-swap compatible shelf, INVR2U-HS, which
holds one or two units. When two modules are used in this shelf they are automatically
connected in parallel and synchronized to produce 5000 volt-amperes at 115VAC output

INV2500-HS SERIES
MANUAL
  • 90% Typical Efficiency
  • Up to 300% Surge Capability
  • Powers Reactive Loads
  • Circuit Breaker Input & Output Protection
  • N+1 Redundant Operation
  • 19- or 23-Inch Rack Mounting
  • Overtemperature Protection
  • Form C Relay Alarm Contacts
  • LED Status Indicators
  • Rear Safety Cover on Shelves
3.0 PRODUCT LINE
 Table 3.1  Hot-Swap Inverter Modules
MODEL INPUT OUTPUT FREQUENCY
INV2500-HS-60 42-56VDC 115VAC@22A 60Hz
INV2500-HS-50 42-56VDC 115VAC@22A 50Hz
INV2500H-HS-60-E 42-56VDC 230VAC@11A 60Hz
INV2500H-HS-50-E 42-56VDC 230VAC@11A 50Hz
 Table 3.2  Hot-Swap Inverter Shelves
MODEL OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
SIZE HEIGHT MODULE